Maine law.
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state tax, 
$~07,181.70. 

STATE TAX. 

An Ilet for the assessment of Il state ta>:: for the year one thOUSfLncl eight hUl1l11'eu 
and sLxty, amounting to two hunclrecl llnd seven thousancl, one hundred eighty­
one cloUfLl's seventy oents. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Hmtse of Representatives in Legis­

latnl'e assembled, as follows: 
SECT. 1. That each city, town, plantation or other place here­

inafter named, within this state, shall be assessed and pay the 
several SUillS with which they respectively stand charged. 

Auburn, 

Dllnville, 

Durham, 

East Livermore, 

Greene, 
Lewiston, 
LIsbon, 
Leeds, 
Livermore, 
Minot, 

Poland, 
'furner, 
Wales, 

Webster, 

Amity, 
Ashland, 

Bridgewater, 
Fort Fairfield, 
Hodgdon, 
Houlton, 

Linneus; 

Littleton, 
Lyndon, 
M>l~ardis, 
Maysville, 
Monticello, 
New Limerick, 
Orient, 

OOUNT¥ OF ANDROSCOGGIN. 

One thou8and one hundred sixty two dollar~, 
eigh ty four cen ts, 

Three hundred seventy nine dollars, sixty one 
cents, 

Five hundred seventy eight dollars, thirty four 
cents, 

Three huudred seventy nine dollars, seventy 
one cents, 

Four hundred twenty six dollllrs, three cents, 
Three thousand forty five dollars, fourteen cts., 
Five hundred eight d"lI11rs, fifty seven cents, 
Four hundred nineteen dollars, firty nine cts., 
Five hnndred forty two dollars, two cents, 
Six hundred eighty seven dollars, twcnty six 

cents, 
Six hundred fifty two dollars, ninety three cts , 
NIUe hundred forty two dollars, tiJirty fivects"1 
'1'11'0 hundred tllirty seven dollars, thirty five 

cents, 
Three hundred ninety two doll ill'S, thirty nine 

cents, 

Ten thousand three hundred fifty four dollars, 

$1,162 84 

379 61 

578 34 

379 71 
426 03 

3,045 14 
508 57 
419 59 
542 02 

6S7 26 
652 03 
9±2 35 

237 35 

392 30 

thirteen cents, $10,354 13 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 

IThirty-six dollars, sixty-follr cent~, 

l
Eigh ty seven dollars, thirty two 

cents, 
;Fifty six dollars, forty one cents, 
'Nillety six dollal's, sixty fOllr cts., 
'I 'One hundred fifty dollars, ten cts., 
'l'hl'ee hundred three dollars, sixty 

cents, 

I
NinetY eight dollars, fifty eight 

cents, 
Sixty eight dollars, forty nine cts., 

I
l'h irty three dollars, forty cen ts, 
Twenty five dollars, nine cents, 
Seventy tbree dollars, fifty nine cts., 
IISixty eighL dollars, ninety two cts.,/ 
Thirty three dollars, eighty ~ix cts., 
Twellty two dollars, lilty cents, 

$3G 6± 

87 32 
56 41 
06 Go.[ 

150 10 

303 60 

98 58 
68 4rJ 
33 40 
25 09 
73 59 
68 92 
:33 86 
22 50 



STATE TAX 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (VON'fINUED.) 

Presque ble, One hundred one dollars, filty five 
cents, 

Smyrna, Thirty one dollars, twenty seven 
centH, 

Weston, Fifty three dollars, 8ixty three cts., 
Bancroft plantation, Thirty dolJl1r~, thirty nine cents, 
Belfast Ac,tdemy Grant, Thirty one dollars, thirty two cts., 
W. half No.9, R. I, Green-

wood's ~llrvey, Three dollar8, eighty eight cents, 
No. 11, R. I, W. E. L. S.,.One dollar, seventy eight cents, 
B, R. I, do. Fifty six cents, 
Mars Hill, R. I, do. Six dollars, eighty seven cents, 
n, R. 1, Fifty 8ix cents, 
C, R. I, do. Sixteen cents, 
W. half Plymouth Grant, Five dollars, 
E, R. 1, 'tV. E. L. S., Two dollars, fifty cents, 
G, R. I, do. Une dollar,eighty soven cents, 
No. I, R. 2, do. One dollar, eighty eight cents, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.3, R, 2, do. Sel'en dollars, eighty one cents, 
A, R. 2, do. Three dollars, forty four cents, 
B, R. 2, do. Five dollars, fifty cents, 
D, R. 2, do. Three dollars, twelve cents, 
E, R. 2,. do. One dollar, eighty eiJl;ht cents, 
Deerfield Academy Grant, Three Golhtrs, seventy five cents, 
·Westfield Academy Grant, Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
I, R. 2, W. E. L. 1:5., Six cents, 
E. half K, R. 2, do. One dollar, eighty eight cents, 
VV. half K, R. 2, do. One dollar, eighty seven cents, 
L, R. 2, do. One dollal', twenty five cents, 
Ill, R. 2, do. Tbree dollars, tblrteen cents, 
No. I, R. 3, do. Five dollars, fifty cents, 
No. I, R. 3, do., Nieh. Acad., One dollar, eie;hty ~even cents, 
N. hf. No.2, R. 3, W. E. L. S., Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.3, R. 3, do. Eight dollars, tbirteen cents, 
~ S. pt. No.4, R. 3, do. Five dollars, 
1 N. pt. No.4, R. 3, do. I'bree dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.7, lL 3, do. Eight dollal's, seventy fivo cents, 
No.8, R. 3, do. Five dollars, 
No.9, R. 3, do. Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
E. hf. No. 10, R. 3, do. Three dollars, twelve cents, 
W. hI'. No. 10, R. 3, do. Tbree dollars, thirteen cents, 
No. 12, R. 3, do. Thirty eight cent~, 
No. 13, R 3, do. Forty three cents, 
NE. qr. No. 16, R. 3, do. One dollar, fifty-six cents, 
W. hI'. No. 10, R. 3, do. l'hree dollars, thirteen cents, 
N. hI'. No. 17, R. 3, do. Three dollars, twelve cents, 
S. bf. No. 17, R. 3, do. Three dollars, twelve cents, 
Pt. No. IS, R. 3, do. Foul' dolltll'~, thirty ei~ht cents, 
S. pt. No. I, R. 4, do. ~ix dollars, twenty five cents, 
N. pt. No. I, H. 4, do. Three dollars, thirteen cents, 
No. I, R. 4, do., N. Y. Acad., Five dollars, ~ixty two cents, 
No.2, R. 4, W. E. L. S., Ten dollars, seventy five cents, 
E. hI'. No.3 R. 4, do. Three dollal's, seventy five cents, 
VV. hf. No.3, R. 4, do. Foul' dollars, 
No.5, R. 4, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
E. hI'. No.6, R. 4, do. FOllr dollars, sixty nine cents, 
NW. ql·. No.6, R. 4, do. One dollar, 
E. hf. No.7, R. 4, do. FOlll' doll aI'S, 

·W. hI'. No.7, R. 4, do. Four dollars, 
Half No. S, R. 4, do. Three dollars, tldl'ty seven cents, 
No.9, R. 4, do., Blocks, Ninety three cents, 
W. hf. and S. E. ql'. No. 10, 

R. 4, W. E. L. S., Five dollars, sixteen cents, 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CoNTnwED.) 

E. hf. No. 11, R. 4, W .E.L.S., Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
SW. qr. No. 11, R. 4, uo. One dollar, eighty eight ceuts, 
NW. ql'. No. 11, R. 4, do. One dollar, eighty eight cents, 
No. 12, R. 4, do., block & lot, Forty three cents, 
No. 13, R. 4, W. E. L. S., Five dollars, 
No. 14, R. 4, do. Three dollars, thirteen cents, 
VV. hI'. No. 15, R. 4, do. Two dollar~, seventy five cents, 
E. hf No. 15, R. 4, do. Ten dollurs, 
No. Hl, R. 4, do. l£ight dollars, twenty-five cents, 
S. hf. No. 17, R. 4, do. Two dollurs, firty five cents, 
Pt. N. hI'. No. 17 ,R. 4, do. One dollar, eight cents, 
No. 18, R. 4, do. 1'en dollars, 
S. pt .. A, R. 5, do. Three dollars, sixty five cents, 
N. pt. A, H. 5, do. Eight dollars, thirty eight cents, 
S. pt. No.1, R. 5, do. Throe dollars, seventy five cents, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 5, do. Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
W. hI'. No.2, R. 5, do. Ten uollars, 
No.3, R. 5, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.4, R 5, do. Eight dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.5, R. 5, do. Six dollars, twenty five oents, 
No.6, R. 5, do. Four dollars, sixty nine oents, 
No.7, R. 5, do. Five dollars, fil'ty cents, 
No.8, R. 5, do. Cwo dollars, eight cents, 
No.9, R. 5, do. 'rwelve dollars, fifty cents, 
NW. qr. No.9, R. 5, do. Four dollars, thirty-ei~ht cents, 
No. 12, R. 15, Blake, do. Three dolla.rs, seventy live cents, 
No. 12, R. 5, do. Throe dollars, thll'teen cents, 
No. 13, R. 5, do. Six dollars, eighty-seven cents, 
No. 14, R. 5, do. ISiX dollars, eighty eight cents, 
No. 15, R. 5, do. Five dollars, fifty cents, 
N. hr. No. Hi, R. 5, do. 'l'1ll'ee dollars, forty four cent9, 
S. hL No. 16, R. 5, do. IThree dollars, forty three cents, 
No. 17, R. 5, do. Eigh t dollars, forty four cents, 
Nn. 18, R. 5, do. IFlve dolla.rs, sixty two cents, 
No. HI, R. 5, 'rr.lots, do. Five dollars, tlIirty eight cents, 
No.9, R. 6, do. Two dollars, sixty two cents, 
No. lU, R. fl, do. Six dollars, eighty soven cents, 
No. 11, ll. 6, do. Nine dollars, seventy five cents, 
No. 12, R. 6, do. Ten dollars, 
No. 13, R. 6, do. Three dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No. 14, R. 6, do. Eight dolla.rs, seventy five cents, 
"V. hf. No. 15, R. 6, do. Three dollars, forty fOil!' cents, 
E. hf. No. 15, R. (j, do. Three dullars, forty three cents, 
No. IG, R. 6, do. Five dollars, firty cents, 
ti. hf. N,). 17, R. 6, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No. 18, R. 6, do. Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.9, R. 7, do. Nine dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.1 0, R. 7, do. Seven dollars, 
No. 11, R. 7, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 12, R. 7, do. Eight dollars, 
No. 13, R. 7, do. Foul' dollars, fifty cents, 
S. hf. No. 14, R. 7, do. Five dollars, 
NW. ql·. No. 14, R. 7, do. Three dollars, 
NE. qr. No. 14, R. 7, do. Two dollars, sixty three cents, 
No. 15, R. 7, do. Five dollars, fifty cents, 
Pt. No. 10, R. 7, do. Two dollars, fift.y cents, 
Pt. No. 16, R. 7, do., Cary et

l 
als., One dollar, sixty two cents, 

No. 17, R. 7,do., H. N. We8~, Three dollars, fifty ~ents, 
No. 17, R. 7, do. Cary &Drake,'One dollar, 
No. 17, R. 7, do., Blocks, Twenty five cents, 
No. 18, R. 7, W. E. L. S .. Two dollars, fifty oents, 
No' 9. R. 8, do. l'en dollars, 
No. 10, R. 8, do. Eleven dollars, twenty five cents, 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK,(CONTINUED.) 
================= 
Hf. No. 11, R. 8, do., ]\le. His'l 

Society, ISeven _dollars, twenty ~ve cents, 
Hf. No. 11, R. 8, W. E. L. S., Four dollars, seventy five cents, 
No. 12, R. 8, do.. !EleVen dollars, twenty five cents, 
Hf. No. 13, R. 8, do., LItch-

field Academy, Four dollars, sixty two cents, 
No. 13, R. 8, W. E. L. S.,i:leven dollars, tllll·teen cents, 
No. 14, R. 8, do. Eight dollars, twenty five cents, 
S. hf. No. 15, R. 8, do. Three dollars, twenty fi\e cents, 
N. hf. No. 15, R. 8, do. Three dollars, twenty five cents, 
No. 16, R. 8, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
S. pt. No. 17, R. 8, do. J. S. 

Gilman, Five dollars, seventy five cents, 
Pt. No. 17, R. 8, do. B. Hun-

newell, Eighty three cents, 
Pt. No. 17, R. 8, do. Daniel 

SavaO"e, iForty two cents, 
No. I1~R. 9, \V. E. L. S., Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 12, R. 9, do. ISeven dollars, fifty conts, 
No. 13, R. 9, do. !Four dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 14, R. 9, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No. 15, R. 9, do. Five dollars, 
No. 16, R 9, do. Six dollal's, twenty five cents, 
No. 11, R. 10, do. Four dollal's, thirty eight cents, 
No. 14, R. 10, do. Five dollal's, 
No. 15, R. 10, do. Five dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 16, R. 10, do. Three dullars, seventy fivo cents, 
1If. No. 17, R. 10, do. Oue dollar, fifty cen ts, 
No. 18, R. 10, do. ::lix dollars, eighty seven cents, 
Hf. No. 11, R. 11, do. Foul' dollars, thirty eight cents, 
Hf. No. 12, R. 11, do. Six dollars, eighty eight cents, 
No. 13, R. 11, do. Six dollars, eighty seven cents, 
S. hf. No. 14, R. 11, do. Three dollars, twelve cents, 
N. hL No. 14, R. 11, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
S. hf. No. 15, R. 11, do. Three dullars, thirty eight cents, 
N. hI'. No. 15, R. 11, do. Three dullars, thirty seven cents, 
No. 16, R. 11, do. Four dollars, thirty eight cerits, 
No. 17, R. 11, do. Four dullars, fifty cents, 
No. 18, R. 11, do. Five dollars, 
No. 19, H. 11, do. Five dullars, sixty two cents, 
No. 20, R. 11 and 12, do. Eleven dollars, twenty five cents, 
No. 11, R. 12, do. Five dollars, fifty cents, 
Nu. 13, R. 12, do. Six dollars, eighty eight cents, 
No. 14, R. 12, do. Six dollars, eighty seven cents, 
No. 15, R. 12, do. Five dollars, sixty three cents, 
No. 16, H. 12, do. Five dulhus, 
No. 17, R. 12, clo. F'ive dollars, fifty cents, 
W. hI'. & NE. qr. No. 18, R .. 

12, W. E. L. S."Five dollars, thirteen cents, 
No. 19, R. 12, do. ISIX dollars, twenty five cents, 
No. 12, R. 13, do. i:lIX dollars, twenty five cents, 
No. 13, R. 13, do. Six dollars, eighty eight cents, 
No. 14, R. 13, do. Six dollars, eighty seven cents, 
No. 15, R. 13, do. Five dollars, 
No. W, R. 13, do. Fuur dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No. 17, R. 13, do. Five dollars, 
No. 18, R. 13, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 11, R. 14, do. Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
W. hr. No. 12, R. 14, do. Two dullars, seventy five cents, 
E. hf. No. 12, R. 14, do. Three dullars, twelve cents, 
No. lB, R. 14, do. Five dullars, sixty two cents, 
No. 14, R. 14, do. Nine dollars, thirty five cents, 
No. 15, R. 14, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 16, R. 14, do. Sevoll dollars, fifty cents, 

29 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK, (CONTINUED.) 

No. 17, R. 14, W. E. L. S., 
W. hE. No. 11, R. 15, do. 
E. hf. No. 11, R. 15, do. 
No. 12, R. 15, do. 
No. 13, R. 15, do. 
No. 14, R. 15, do. 
No. 15, R. 15, do. 
No. 12, R. 16, do. 
No. 13, R. 16, do. 
No. 14, R. 16, do. 
No.12,R .. I7, do. 
No. 12, R. 12, do. 

Three dollur~, ~eventy five cents, 
Five dollars, 
Five dollar~, 
Eight dollars, twenty five cents, 
Six dollars, eighty eight cents, 
Six dollar~, eighty seven cent8, 
Three dollar~, seventy five cents, 
Five dollar~, sixty two cents, 
Eleven dollars, fi fty six cen ts, 
Four dollars, sixty three cents, 
Five dolhuB, sixty two cents, 
Five dollars, fifty cents, 

Two thousand three hundred forty 

$3 75 
5 00 
5 00 
8 25 
6 88 
6 87 
3 75 
5 62 

11 56 
4 63 
5 62 
5 50 

one dollars, twenty eight cent~, $2,341 28 

Baldwin, 

Bridgton, 
Brunswick, 

Cape Elizabeth, 
Casco, 
Cumberland, 

Falmouth, 
Freeport, 

Gorham, 

Gray, 
Harpswell, 

Harrison, 
Naples, 

New Gloucester, 

North Yarmouth, 
Otisfield, 

Portland, 

Pownal, 
Raymond. 
Scarborough, 
Sebago, 
Standish, 

Westbrook, 

Windham. 

Yarmouth, 

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. 

Two hundred sixty eight dollars, ninety sevenl 
cents, 

Eight hundred eighty-five dollars, twenty ct~., 
Two thou~and two hundred ten dollar~, four 

cents, 
Nine hundred fifty two dollars, forty-two cta., 
Two hundred sixty eight dollars, forty-five cts., 
Five hundred seventy-three dollars, thirty two 

cents, 
Seven hundred eighty one dollars, seventy cts., 
One thousand thirty three dollars, sixty five 

cents, 
One thousand three hundred sixty five dollars, 

seven ty cen t8, 
Four hundred fifty four dollars, eighteen cts., 
Five hundred sixty one dollars, eighty seven 

cents, 
Three hundred four dollars, twenty eight cts., 
Two hundred ninety tour dollars, fifty four 

cents, 
EIght hundred thirty six dollars, forty seven 

cents, 
Five hundred seventy dollars, ninety one cts., 
Three hundred twenty two dollars, seventy 

three cents, 
Twenty seven thousand three hundred seventy 

four dollar~, ninety four cents, 
Four hundred tlmty five dollars, 
Two hundred eleveu dolh\l'B, eighty two cents, 
Six hundred seventy six dollars, forty two cta., 
One hundred eighty nine dollars, thirty cts., 
Five hundred sixty nine dollars, seventy one 

cents, 
'1'wo thousand three hundred three dollars, fifty 

tive cents, 
Nme hundred eIghty eight dollars, eighty cts., 
lOne thousand one hundred sixty eight dollars, 

thirty one cen ts, 

Forty five thousand six hundred two dollars, 

$268 97 
885 20 

2,210 04 
952 42 
268 45 

573 32 
781 70 

1,033 65 

1,355 70 
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561 87 
304 28 

294 54 
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570 91 
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twenty eight cents, 1$45,602 28 



STATE'rAX. 

OOUNTY OF FRANKLIN. 

Avon, 

Oarthage, 
Ohesterville, 

Farmington, 

Freeman, 

Industry, 

Jay, 

Kingfield, 

Madrid 
New Sb'aron, 

New Vineyard, 

Phillips, 

Rangely, 
Salem, 
Strong, 

Temple, 

Weld, 

Wilton, 

One hundred sixty foul' dollars, nine 
cents, 

Eighty dollars, sixty six cents, 
Two hundred ninety eight dollars, 

thirty two cents, 
One thouStllld two hundred fifty five 

dollars, forty-one cent3, 
One hundred sixty two dollars, ninety 

nine cents, 

I

TWO h?ndrcd twenty six dollars,nine­
ty n me ceo ts, 

Four hundred sixty three dollars, six­
ty five cents, 

One hundred twenty five dollars, 
eigb ty three cents, 

Fifty seven dollars, 
Five hundred thirty eight dollars, 

eighty two cents, 
One hundred eigbty one dollars, ten 

cents, 
IFour hundred eight dollars, thirty 
Itwo ccnts, • , 
Fifty five dollars, twelve cents, 
Ninety dollars, forty seven cents, 
One hundred ninety two dollars, 

ninety three cen ts, 
One hundred forty tbree dollars, tbir­

ty nine cen ts, -
Two hundred twenty three dollars, 

sixty eight cents, 
i::)ix hundred one dollars, twenty one 

cents, 
Letter E plantation, 'Sixteen dollars, fifty six cents, 
E. pt. No.6, neal' Phillips'lThree dollars, fifty cents, 
W. part No.6, do. Two daliaI'M, fifty cpnts, 
No.4, R. I, B. K. P., One dollar, eighty seven cents, 
No.3, R. 2, do. Five dollars, Mixty three cents, 
No.4, R. 2, do. Five aollars, sixty three ccnts, 
S. hf. No.4, R. 3, do. Two dollars, 
D, i::)lx dollars, 
No.2, R. I, W. B. K. P., Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.3, R. I, do. Rangely pI., S,ix dollarM, twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 2, W. B. K. P. 'I L hrce dollars, 
No.2, R. 2, do. i::)ix dollars, eighty seven cents, 
N. hI. No.1, R. 3, do. Four dollars, 
S. hf. No.1, R. 3, do. 1'1'11'0 dollars, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Five dollars, sixty three cents, 
No.3, R. 3, do. Six dolhus, eighty seven cents, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 4, do. Three dollars, seventy-five cents, 
S. hr. No.1, R. 4, do. Five dollare, 
N. hf. No.2, R. 4, do. Three dollars, twelve cents, 
No.1, R. 5, do. Eight dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 5. do. Six dollan, twentv five cents, 
S. hf. No. r', R. 6, do. Foul' dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No.2, R. 6, do. Three dollars, twelve cents, 
No.1, R. 8, do. Nine dollars, six cents, 
Gore N. of No.2 and 3, R. 

6, Dead river, One dollar, eighty seven cents, 
No.4, set off' fm. Oarthage, Tbree dollars, seventy five cents, 

Five thousand foul' hundred one dol-
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4 38 
3 12 
9 06 

1 87 
3 75 

lars, ten cents, $5,401 10 
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Amherst, 
Aurora, 
Bluehill, 
Brookline, 

Brooksville, 

Bucksport, 

Oastine, 
Oranberry Isle, 
Deer Isle, 
Dedham, 
Eastbrook, 
Eden, 
Ellsworth, 

Franklin, 

Gouldsborough, 

Hancock, 

Mariaville, 
:Mount Desert, 

Orland, 

Otis, 
Penobscot, 

Sedgwick, 

Sullivan, 
Surry, 

Tremont, 
'Trenton, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF HANCOCK. 

Sixty three dollars, thirty nine cents, I 
~'ifty dollars, ninety foul' cents, 
Four hundred fiftv two dollars, three cts., 
One hundred seventy two dollars, ninety 

cents, 
Two hundred fifty one dollars, seventy 

eight cents, 
'One thousand two hundred twenty six dol-

lars, seventy two cents, 
Nine hundred fifty eight dollars, forty cts., 
Sixty seven dalhus, eighty six cents, 
Four hunJred sixty dollars, fifty three cts., 
One hundred nineteen dollars, eleven cts., 
Thirty seven dollars, twelve cents, 
Two hundred dollars, fifty eight cents, 
One thousand one hundred twenty eight 

dollars, eighty foul' cents, 
One hundred fifty five dollars, ninety three. 

cents, 
Two hundred twenty nine dollars, seventy 

seven cen ts, 
One hpndred sixty eight dollars, sixty nine 

cents, I 
Sixty two dollars, twenty cents, 
One hundred sixty four dollars, twenty six, 

cents, I 
Three hundred ninety four dollars, forty 

two csnts, 
Twenty eight dollars, sixty six cents, 
'fwo hundred forty four dollars, ninety 

eight cents, 
Two hundred forty two dollars, sixty two 

cents, 
One hundred seventy two dollars, six cts., 
Two hundred seven dollars, ninety seven 

cents, 
Two hundred forty five dollars, thirt,y cts., 
Three hundred three dollars, eighty three 

cents, 
Waltham, Fitty five dollars, ninety two cents, 
Swan Island, Twenty eight dollars, twenty two cents, 
)Vetmore Isle, Fifty six dollars, twel ve cents, 
No.7, Fourteen dollars, twenty two cents, 
No.3, North Division, Twenty dollars, 
No.4. North Division. Twenty dollars. 
Strip N. of No.3, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
Strip N. of No.4, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.8, South Divi~ion. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.9, do. Three dollars, ~eventy five cents, 
No. 10, adj. Steuben, Seven dollurs, fifty cents, 
No. 16, Middle Div., Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 21, do. Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 22, do. Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 28, do. Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 32, do. Twenty dollars, 
No. 33, do. Twenty two dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 34, do. Twenty dollars, • 
No. 35, do. Twenty dollars, 
No.39, do. Twenty five dollars, 
No.40, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No.41, do. Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
Butter Island, Ninety foul' cents, 
Ellgle do. One dollar, fifty cents, 
Spruce Head and Bear 

Island, Seventy fil'e cents, 

$63 39 
50 94 

452 03 

172 90 

251 78 

] ,226 72 
958 40 

67 86 
460 53 
119 11 

37 12 
200 58 

1,128 84 

155 93 

220 77 

168 69' 
G2 20 

164 26 

394 42 
28 66 

244 98 

242 62 
172 06 

207 !l7 
245 30 

303 83 
55 92 
28 22 
56 12 
14 22 
20 00 
20 00 
3 75 
3 75 
3 75 
3 75 
7 50 

12 50 
12 50 
12 50 
12 50 
20 00 
22 50 
20 00 
20 00 
25 00 
15 00 
12 50 

94 
1 50 

75 



S'fATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF llANCOCK, (CONTINUED.) 

Beach Island'IFol'ty three cents, 
Hog do. iFol'ty four cents, 
Bradbury's do. Sixty three cents, 
Pond, neal' Little 

$43 
44 
63 

Deer do. Sixteen cents, Hi 
'Vestern do. l'hirteen cents, 13 
Pond do. lOne dollu,r, 1 00 
Cu,lf do. '::lixty two cents, 62 
West Black do. Twelve cents, ]2 
East Blaok do. Nineteen cents, 19 
Placentia do. Fifty oen ts, 50 
Long do. FIve dollars, sixty two cents, 5 62 
Marshall's do. Eighty eight cents, 88 
Great Duck do. Thirty two cents, 32 
Pickering's do. One dollar, twenty five cents, 1 25 
Old Harbor do. Thirty seven cents, 37 
Little Spruce Head do, Twenty five cents, 25 

Albion, 
August!l, 

Belgrade, 
Benton, 
CheIBe!t, 

Ohina, 
Olinton, 

Farmingd!tle, 
Fayette, 
Gu,rdiner, 

Hallowell, 

Litchfield, 
Manoh es tel', 

Mt. Vernon, 

Monmouth, 
Pittston, 
Readfield, 
Rome, 
Sidney, 
Vassalboro ugh, 
Vienna, 
WaterVllle, 

Woyno, 

)Yest Gardiner, 

'Windsor, 
'Winslow, 
Winthrop, 

Eight thousand two hundred twentyeigbt['-----
dollars, ninety seven cents, $8,228 97 

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC. 

Foul' hundred ei)!;hty foul' dollars, forty eight cts., 
Three thousand eighty seven dollars, seventy nine 

cents, 
Four hundred thirty dollars, seven cents, 
Two hundred twenty two dollars, five cents, 
Two llundred twenty eight dollars, ninety three 

cents, 
Seven hundred dollars, twenty two cents, 
Three hundred forty one dollars, thirty three 

cents, 
Foul' hundred eighteen dolllll'S, sixty one cents, 
Two hundred eighty dollars, fifty cents, , 
Two thousand one hundred sisty two dollars, fifty 

six cents, 
One thousand three hundred sixty two dollars, 

seventy eents, 
FIve hUDlll'ed ninety seven dollars, ninety six ets., 
Three hundred seventy one dollars, sixty seven 

cents, 
Three hundred ninety seven dollars, sixty seven 

cents, 
Six hundred thirty one dollars, ninety six cents, 
Seven hundred eighty dollars, thirty cents, 
Six hundred thirty five dollars, sixty two cents, 
One hundred sixty two dollars, thirty two cents, 
8ix hundred forty dollars, seventy seven cents, 
:Nine hundred twenty nine dollal's, nine cents, 
'One hundred ninety dollal's, 8eventy nine cent~, 
One thousand SIX hundred ninety fuur dollars, 

eleven cen ts, 
Threo hundred twenty two dollll.rB, eighty four 

cents, 
Three hundred seventy five dollars, eighty seven 

cents, 
Three hundred forty five dollars, sixty three cents, 
Five hundred fifteen dollurs, seventy seven cen ts, 
Nine hunured sixty six dollurs, ninety four cent8, 

$184 48 

3,087 79 
41\0 07 
22205 

228 93, 
700 22 

341 33 
418 61 
280 50 

2,162 56 

1,362 70 
597 96 

371 67 

397 67 
631 96 
780 30 
(i35 62 
162 32 
640 77 
929 09 
H)O 79 

1,694 11 

322 84 

::175 87 
345 63 
515 77 
9Ci6 94 
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Clinton Gore, 
Unity pl., 

Appleton, 
Camden, 

Cushing, 
Friendship, 
Hope, 
North Haven, 

Rockland, 

So. Thomaston, 
St. George, 
Thomaston, 

Union, 
Vinalhaven, 
vVanen, 

STATE TAX. 

COrNTY OF KENNEBEC, (CONTINUED.) 

Sixteen dollars, eighty fil'e cents, 
'fhirteen dollars, thirteen cents, 

Nineteen thousand two hundred eight dollars, 

$16 85 
13 13 

fift,y three cents, 1$19,208 53 

COUNTY OF KNOX. 

Three hundred twenty dollars, forty eight cents, $320 48 
One thousand three hundred thirty seven dollars, 

five cents, 
One hundred thirty one dollors, forty one cents, 
One hundred fifty six dollars, forty cents, 
Three hundt'ed three dollars, sixty eight sents, 
One hundred eighty foul' dollars, ninety eight 

cents, 
Three thousand two hundred eigb ty six dollars, 

ten cents, 
Four hundred thirty two dollars, fifty six cents, 
Foul' hundred thirty foul' dollars, forty seven cts., 
Two thousand five hundred seventy tbree dollars, 

fifty five cents, 
Six hundred forty tbree dollars, twenty three cts., 
Two hundred fifty one dollars,seventy four cents, 
One thousand one hundred forty two dollars, ten 

cents, 

1,337 05 
131 41 
156 40 
303 68 

184 98 

3,2R6 10 
432 56 
434 47 

2,573 55 
643 23 
251 74 

Washington, 'fbree hundred forty one dollars, seventy six ctg., 
1,142 10 

341 76 
22 47 
26 76 

Matinicus pl., Twenty two dollars, forty seven cents, 

Eleven thousand five hundred eighty eight dollars, 

Muscle Ridge pl.lTwenty six dollars, seventy six cents, 

seventy lour cents, $11,588 74 

Alna, 
Boothbay, 
Bremen, 
.Bristol, 
Damariscotta, 
Dresden, 
Edgecomb, 
Jefferson, 
Newcastle, 
Nobleborough, 
Somerville, 
Southport, 
vValdoborougb, 

Westport, 

Whitefield, 
vViscasset, 
Monhegan pl., 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 

I'fwo hundred eighty one dollars, forty five cents, 
IFive hundred ten dollars, sixty nine cents, 
Vne hundred fifty five dollars, thirty eight cents, 
Five hundred thirty five dollars, eight cents, 
Seven hundred fift.y foul' dollars, forty foul' cents, 
Foul' hundred thirteen dollars, eighty cents, 
Two hundrcd twenty six dollars, thirty four cts., 
Five hundred ten dollars, eighty eight cents, 
Eight hundred fifteen dollars, thirty eight cents, 
Three hundred thirty dollars, twelve cents, 
Eighty two dollars, forty eight cents, 
One hundred sixty four dollars, fifty cents, 
One thousand two hundred seventy three dollars, 

foul' cents, 
One hundred eighty nine dollars, eighty seven 

cents, 
Foul' hundred ninety five dollars, eighteen cents, 
One thousand fourteen dollars, five cents, 
Thirty dollars, fourteen cents, 

Seven thousand seven hundred eighty two dollars, 

$281 45 
510 69 
155 38 
535 08 
754 44 
413 80 
226 34 
510 88 
815 38 
330 12 
82 48 

164 50 

1,273 04 

189 87 
495 18 

1,014 05 
30 14 

eighty two cents, $7,782 82 



Albany, 
Andover, 
Bethel, 
Brownfield, 
BuckfielLl, 
Byron, 
Oanton. 
Denmark, 
Dixfield, 
Fryeburg, 
Gilead, -
Grafton, 
Greenwood, 
Hanover, 
Hartford, 

Hebron, 

Hiram, 
Lovell, 

Mason, 
Mexico, 
Newry, 
Norway, 
Oxford, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF UXFORD. 

One hundred seventy seven dollars, ninety oents, 
One hundred fifteen dollars, firty eight cents, 
Seven hundred thirty one dollars, twenty cents, 
'£hree hundred dollars, forty two cents, 
Six hundred thirty five dollars, fourteen cents, 
Forty dollars, eigllty nine cents, 
Two hundred seventy nine dollars,seventeen cts., 
Two hundred fifty three dollars, twenty foul' cts., 
Two hundred seventy seven dollars. 
Si.x hundred ninety two dollars, sixty foul' cents, 
Eighty dollilrs, twelve cents, 
Twenty nine dollars, forty foul' cents, 
One hundred fifty one dollars, forty six: cents, 
.B'ifty seven dollars. seventy three cents, 
Three hundred twenty seven dollars, forty three 

cents, 
Two hundred seventy five dollars, twenty eight 

$177 DO 
ll5 58 
731 20 
300 42 
635 14 
40 89 

279 17 
25:3 24 
277 00 
692 64 
80 12 
29 44 

151 46 
57 73 

327 43 

cents, 275 28 
Three hundred three dollars, thirteen cents, 303 13 
Three hundred forty three dollars, ninety seven 

cen ts, 343 97 
Twenty seven dollars, sixty foul' cents, 27 64 
One hundred six dollars, ninety eight cents, 106 98 
One hundred ten dollars, sixty three cents, 110 63 
Six hundred seventy nine Llollars, ninety cents, 679 90 
Three hundred eighty foul' dollars, forty seven 

cents, 384 47 
Paris, One thousand ten dollars, eighty three conts, 1,010 83 
Peru, Two hundred fifty two dallal'S, 252 00 
Porter, Two hundred thirty five dollars, forty five cents, 235 45 
Roxbury, Fifty four dollars, thirty eight cents, 54 38 
Rumford, Three hundred lifty nine dollars, seventeen cents, 359 17 
Stow, Ninety two dollars, ninety seven cents, 92 97 
Stoneham, Sixty three dollars, fifty eight cents, 63 58 
Sumnel', Three hundred sixteen dollars, sixty two cents, 316 (12 
Sw~den, Two hundred forty six dollars, sixty three cents, 246 63 
Upton, Forty three dollars, forty cents, 43 40 
'Waterford, Foul' hundred forty two dollars, forty two cents, 4'12 42 
"\'1' oodstock, Two hundred fourteen dollars, ninety nine cents, 214 90 
Franklin pl., Thirty three dollars, seventy five ccnts, 33 75 
Hamlin's Grunt, Twenty two dollars, thirty four cents, 22 34 
.Milton pI., Thirty live dollars, eighty two cents, 35 82 
Riley pl., Six dollars, forty seven cents, 6 47 
Andover N. Sur-

plus,and West, Foul' dollars, seventy five cent9, 475 
0, Two dollars, fifty cents, 2 50 
0, Surplus, IThree dollars, seventy five cents, 3 75 
No.4, R, I, Ten dollars, 10 00 
No.5, R. 1, ,Seven dollars, fifty cents, 7 50 
No.4, R. 2, !Five dollars, fiftS cents, 5 50 
No, 5, R. 2, Six dollars, twenty live cents, 6 25 
No.4, R. 3, !Five dollars, 5 00 
No.5, R. 3, IT~ll'ee dollars, seventy five cents, 3 75 
No.4, R. 4, IFlve dollars, 5 00 
No.5, R. 4, Five dollars, eighty eight cents, 5 88 
S. ~ No.5, R. 5,"£1V0 dollars, twenty five cents, 2 25 
N. 2 No.5, R. 5,:One dollar, twenty five cents, 1 25 

[Nine thousand eight hundred seventy five dollars, ----­
fifty six cents, $9,875 56 
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Alton, 
Argyle, 
Bangor, 

Bradford, 

Bradley, 

Brewer, 

Burlington, 
Carmel, 

Carroll, 
Charleston, 

Chester, 
Clifton, 
Corinna, 

Corinth, 

Dexter, 

Dixmont, 

Eddington, 

Edinburg, 
Enfield, 
Etna, 
Exeter, 

Garland, 

Glenbul'n, 
Greenbush, 
Greenfield, 
Hampden, 

Hermon, 

Holden, 

Howland, 
Hudson, 
Kend uskeag, 

Lagrange, 

Lee, 

Levant, 

Lincoln, 

Lowell, 
l'dattawamkeag, 
Maxfield, 
Milford, 
Newburg, 
Newport, 

Oldtown, 

STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT. 

Seventy foul' dollars, 
Forty nine dollars, twenty seven cents, 
Seven thousand five hundred forty nine 

dollars, fourteen cents, 
Two hundred thirty five dollars, seventy 

seven cen ts, 
One hundred forty seven dollars, twenty 

cents, 
Seven hundred eight dollars, seventy six 

cents, 
Eighty two dollars, ten cents, 
Two hundrell thirty eight dollars, twenty 

nine cents, 
Sixty nine dollars, sixteen cents, 
'1'wo hundred sixty nine dollars, ninety 

two cents, 
Thirty five dollars, sixt.y two cents, 
Forty six dollars, tlmty two cents, 
'1'wo hun:lrcd ninety five dollars, eighty 

eight cents, 
Three hundred ninety six dollars, twenty 

foul' cents, 
Five hundred eighty fivo dollars, thirty 

two cents, 
Two hundred eighty seven dollars, ninety 

nine cents, 
One hundred fifty six dollars, fifty seveu 

cents, 
Seventeen dollars, thirty one cents, 
Sixty d·Jllars, eighty six cents, 
Oue hundred thirty dollars, sixty cents, 
'l'hree hundred eighty three dollars, fifty 

five cents, 
Two hundred sixty eight dollars, ninety 

three cents, 
One hundred forty six dollars, two cents, 
Seventy nine dollars, ninety two cents, 
Fifty two dollars, ten cents, 
Seven hundred forty ono dollars, sixteen 

con ts, 
Two hundred forty nine dollars, fifty five 

'cents, 
Two hundred twolve dollars, ninety seven 

cents, 
Forty three dollars, seventy four cents, 
Eighty nine dollars, fifty foul' cents, 
One hundred fifty one dollars, fifty two 

cents, 
One hundred twenty one dollars, nineteen 

cenls, 
One hundred twenty seven dollars, seventy 

five cents, 
Two hundred thirty three dollars, seventy 

nine cents, 
Three hundred sixty six dollars, fifty one 

cents, 
Eighty one dollars, seventy five cents, 
Thirty one dollars, ninety cents, 
Twenty two dollars, forty three cents, 
One hundred ninety dollars, sixty cents, 
Two hundred slxteen dollars, four cents, 
Three hundred sixteen dollurs, seventy two 

cents, 
Seven bundred two dollars, thirty six cts., 

$74 00 
49 27 

7,549 14 

235 77 

147 20 

708 76 
82 10 

238 29 
69 16 

269 92 
35 62 
46 32 

295 88 

396 24 

585 32 

287 99 

156 57 
17 :n 
60 86 

130 60 

3::\3 55 

268 93 
146 02 

79 92 
52 10 

741 16 

249 55 

212 97 
43 74 
89 54 

161 52 

121 H) 

127 75 

233 79 

366 51 
81 75 
31 90 
22 43 

190 60 
216 04 

316 72 
702 36 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCO'f, (CON1'INUED.) 

Orono, 

Orrington, 

Passadumkeag, 
Patten, 

Plymouth, 
Prentiss, 
liipringfield, 
Stetson, 

Veazie, 

Four hundred thirty three dollars, twenty 
five cents, 

Four hundred forty eight dollars, seventy 
cents , . 

'fhirty three dollars, twenty eight cents, 
One hundred fifty nine dollars, eighty one 

cents, 
One hundred eigh ty two dollars, four cts., 
Thirty [our dollars, tifty two cents, 
One hundred seven dolhus, fourteen cts., 
Two hundred nine dollars, sixty one 

cents, 
One hundred seventy six dollars, forty five 

cents, 
Winn, 'fhirty one dollars, seventy three cents, 
No.2, R. 1, N.B.P.P., Five dollars, 
No.4, it. 1, do. Six dolhus, twenty five cents, 
No.5, R. 1, do. Amh. 

Academy, Three dollars, twelve cents, 
No.5, R. 3, N.B.P.P."Eigbt dollars, thirteen cents, 
SW. oi No.5, R. 4, do.IOne dollar, eighty seven cents, 
3·4 No.5, R. 4, do. Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.7, R. 4, do. Seven dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 8, N. W. P.,Sixty two cents, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 8, do. Sixty three cents, 
W. hf. No.3, R. 8, do. Sixty two cents, 
No.2, Indian Pur., Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
Z Tract, N. of No.2, Fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 9, N. W. P., Seven dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.3, R. 9, do. Six dullllrB, sixty two cents, 
A, R. No.5, W .E.L.S., Five dollars, 
No.1, R. 5, do. Five dollars, 
No.2, R. 5, do. Six uolhLrs, twenty five cents, 
S. hf. No.3, R. 5, do. 'fwo dollars, SEventy five cents, 
N. pt. No.3, R. 5, do. Two dollal's, fifty cents, 
Lots No.5, R. 5, do. Four dollal's, thirty seven cents, 
SE. qr. No.5, R. 5, do. Three dollars, thirteen cents, 
No.7, R. 5, do Six dollars, eighty seven cents, 
No.8, R. 5, do .. Five dollars, Mty cents, 
A, R. 7, do.IFive dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No.1, R. 7, do.IFour dollars, thirty Beven cents, 
No.2, R. 7, do. Five dollars, 
No.3, R. 7, do. Three dollars, thirteen cents, 
S. hf. No.4, R. 7, do. Three dollars, eighty seven cents, 
NW. qr.No. 5, R.7, do. One uoHar, fifty cents, 
No.5, R. 7, do. Three doll.ll's, seventy five cents, 
No.7, R. 7, do. Three dollars, thirteen cento, 
No.8, R. 7, do. Four dollars, 
No.8, R. 7, blocks, do. Seventy five cents, 
Hopkins Acad., KDiv., Three dollars, fifty five cents, 

do. Acad., \IV. Div., 'fhree dollars, 
A, R. 8 & 9, W.E.L.S., Foul' dollars, fifty cents, 
No.3, Indian Pur., Four dollars, thirty seven cents, 
No.4, :10. l'fWO dollars, fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 2, W .E.L.S., Two dollars, fifty cents, 
S. hf. No.2, R. 8, do.,'fwo dollars, fifty cents, 
N. hf. No.2, R. 8, do.I'l'hrce dollars, seventy five cents, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 8, do.IFour dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No.4, R. 8, do. Six dollars, eighty seven cents, 
No.5, R. 8, do.tFive dollars, 
E. hf. No.6, R. 8, do. Three dollars, thirty eight oents, 
W. hI. No.5, R. 8, do.['l'hree dollars, thirty seven cents, 
N. hf. No.7, R. 8, do. Three dollars, thirty eight cents, 
SW. qr. No. 7,R. 8, do. One dollar, seventy five cents, 

$433 25 

448 70 
33 28 

15\l 81 
182 04 

34 52 
107 14 

209 51 

176 45 
31 73 

5 00 
5 25 

3 12 
8 11) 
1 87 
() 25 
7 75 

52 
53 
52 

3 75 
50 

7 75 
5 52 
5 00 
5 00 
5 25 
2 75 
2 50 
4 37 
3 13 
5 87 
5 50 
5 38 
4 37 
5 00 
3 lil 
3 87 
1 50 
3 75 
3 13 
4 00 

75 
3 55 
3 00 
4 50 
4 37 
2 50 
2 50 
2 50 
3 75 
4 38 
5 87 
5 00 
3 38 
3 37 
3 38 
1 75 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT, (CONTINUED.) 

No. S,It. 8, W.E.L.S.,'Five dollaIs, twenty five cents, 
Mattamiscontis, lone dollar, twenty five cents, 
No.1, North Division, Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
S. hf. No.2. do. Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
N. hf. No. 2, do. Five dollars, 

Ei!!hteen thousand three hundred dollars, 

$5 25 
1 25 
3 75 

]2 50 
5 00 

fifty five cents, $18,300 55 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS. 

Abbot, 

Atkinson, 

Barnard, 
Bowerbank, 
Blanchard, 
Brownville, 

Dovel', 

Foxcroft, 

Guilford, 

Greenville, 
Kingsbury, 
Medford, 
IlIon son , 

Milo, 

Oroeville, 
Parkman, 

Sangerville, 
Sebec, 

Shirley, 
Wellington, 

One hundred forty Jour dollars, eight­
een cen ts, 

One hundred sixty eight dollars, fifty 
one cen ts, 

Eighteen dollars, ninety eight cents, 
Thirteen dollars, forty two cents, 
Twenty nine dollars, forty seven cents, 
One hundred thirty three dollars, sev-

en teen cen ts, 
Five hundred twenty three dollars, forty 

eight cents, 
Two hundred seventy nine dollars, forty 

two cents, 
One hundred seventy eight dollars, seven 

cents, 
Fifty six dollars, twenty six cents, 
Twenty eight dollars, forty cent~, 
«'orty six dollars, sixty five cents, 
ODe hundred forty foul' dollars, twenty 

nine cents, 
One hundred fifty eh;ht dollars, eighty 

five cents, 
Eighty six dollars, seven cents, 
Two hundred fifty eight dollars, twenty 

fOllr cents, 
Three hundred nine dollars, ninety cts., 
One hundred eighty dollars, twenty 

eight cents, 
Forty three dollars, four cents, 
One hundred twen ty one dollar6, th ir-

teen cents, 
Williamsburg, Twenty fonr dollars, fifteen cents, 
No.4, R. 8, N. W. P., '1'wo dollal's, seventy five cents, 
No.8, R. 8, do. Two dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.5, R. g, do. Two dollars, seventy five cents, 
N. hI'. No.6, R. 9, do. ODe dollar, thirty seven cents, 
S. hf. No.6, R. g, do. One dOllar, thirty eight cents, 
No.8, R. 9, do. 

Elliotsville, Two dollars, seventy five cents, 
No. g, R. g, do. 

formerly pt. of Wilson, One dollal" thirty seven cen ts, 
No.3, R. 5, B. P., Three dollurR, seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 6, do. Six dolllll'A, twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. g, W. E. L. S.,[Follr dollars, t":enty five cents, 
No.2, R. g, do. ,Four dollars, thirty seven cents, 
No.4, R. 9, do.!Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.5, R. 9, do.!F!ve dollnrs, 
No.6, R. 9, dO.jSIX dollars, twenty five cents, 
E. hf. No.7, R. 9, do. Three dollars, twenty five cents, 
W. hf. No.7, H.. 9, do. Two dollars, seventy five cents, 

$144 18 

168 51 
18 98 
13 42 
29 47 

133 17 

523 48 

279 42 

178 07 
56 26 
28 40 
46 65 

144 29 

158 85 
86 07 

258 24 
309 90 

180 28 
43 04 

121 13 
24 15 

2 75 
2 75 
2 75 
1 37 
1 38 

2 75 

1 37 
3 75 
6 25 
4 25 
4 37 
6 25 
5 00 
6 25 
3 25 
2 75 



STATE TA...X. 

COUNTY 0]<' PISOATAQUIS, (CONTINUED.) 

No.8, R. 9, 'V. E, L. S., Five dollarR, 
No.9, R. 9, do. Eight dollars, seventy five cents, 
No. 10, R. 0, do. Twelve dollars, fifty cents, 
E. hr. A, R. 10, du. Three dollaJ's, seventy five cents, 
'V. hL A, R. 10, do. Two dollars, fitty cents, 
No.1, R. 10, do.IFive dollars, 
No.2, R. 10, do. Foul' dollars, 
No.3, R. 10, do. FOlll' dollars, thirty Beven cents, 
No.4, R. 10, do. Thirteen dollars, seventy five cents, 
E. hr. No.5. R. 10, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
N 'tV. ~ No.5, R, 10, do. One dollar, eighty seven cents, 
SW. i No.5, R. 10, do. One dollar, fifty cents, 
No.6, R. 10, do. Six dollars, eighty seven cents, 
S. ~ No.7, R. 10, do. Four dollars, thirty eight cents, 
N. If No.7, R. 10, do. Two dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.8, R. 10, do.IFive dollars, sixty three cents, 
N~. 9, R. 10, dO'I~ive dollars, ?ixty two cents, 
No. 10, R. 10, do.l::ilx.doliars, sIxty three cents, 
A, R. 11, do. Seven dollars, fifty cenls, 
B, R. 11, dO"ISiX dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 11, do. Seven dollars, fift,y cents, 
No.2, n. 11, do.,Follr dollaJ'8, twelve cents, 
No.3, R. 11, dO.'Two dollars, fifty cents, 
No.4, R. 11, do. Nine dollars, 
No.5, R. 11, do. Nine dol],lI'S, twenty five cents, 
No.6, R. 11, do. Eight dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.7, R. 11, do. Six dollr,rs, twenty five cents, 
No.8, R. 11, do. Five dollars, 
No.9, R. 11, do. Seven dollars, seventy five cents, 
No. 10, R. 11, do. Seven dollars, 
Bowdoin College, East, Two dollars, seventy five cents, 
Bowdoin College, 'West, Two dollars, seventy five cents, 
S. hf. A, R. 12, W.E.L.S., Fuu!' dollars, twenty five cents, 
N. hf. A, R. 12, do. Three dollars, seven ty five cents, 
N. i No.1, R. 12, do. Five dolhrs, sixty three cents, 
S. If No.1, R. 12, do. Two dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 12, do Five dollars, Sixty two cents, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 12, do. Two dollars, fifty cents, 
W. hL No.3, R. 12, do. Two dollars, fifty cents, 
E. hf. No.4, R. 12, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
W. hL No.4, R. 12, do. 'rhree dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.5, R. 1~, do. Eight dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.6, l:t. 12, do. Your dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No.7, R. 12, do. Four dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No.8, n. 12, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.9, R. 12, do. Six dollars, eighty nine cents, 
No. 10, R. 12. do. Four dollars, thirteen cents, 
A 2, R. 13 & 14, do. Five dollars, 
A, R. 13, do. Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 13, do. Five dollars, 
No.2, R. 13, do.lyou!' dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.3, R. 13. dO'ISiX dollars, twenty five cents, 
S. pt. No.4, R. 13, do. Three dollars, fifty cents, 
N. pt. No 4, R.13, do. lOne dollar, thirty eight cents, 
No.5, R. 13, do.'One dollar, twenty live cents, 
No.5, R. 13, dO'iThree dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No.6, R. 13, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
No.7, R.13, do. Five dollurs, seventy five cents, 
No.8, R. 13, do. ,Five dollars. seventy five cents, 
No.9, R. 13, do.llseven dollars, twenty five cents, 
S. ~ &, NE. ;i No. 10, 

R. 13, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
A, R. 14. do. Five dollars, 
No.1, R. 14, do.IFive dollars, 

$5 00 
8 75 

12 50 
3 75 
2 50 
5 00 
4 00 
4 37 

13 75 
3 75 
1 87 
1 50 
6 87 
4 38 
2 25 
5 63 
5 62 
6 63 
7 50 
6 25 
7 50 
4 12 
2 50 
9 00 
9 25 
8 75 
6 25 
5 00 
7 75 
7 00 
2 75 
2 75 
4 25 
3 75 
5 63 
2 75 
5 62 
2 50 
2 50 
3 75 
3 75 
8 25 
4 38 
4 38 
3 75 
6 89 
4 13 
5 00 
6 25 
5 00 
4 75 
6 25 
3 50 
1 38 
1 25 
3 38 
7 50 
5 75 
5 75 
7 25 

7 50 
5 00 
5 00 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS, (CoNnNuED.) 

x, W. E. L. S., Seventy two cents, 72 
E. ~ No.3, R. 14 &; 15, do.'Five dollars, sixty three cents, $5 63 
W. ~ No.3, " do. 'SIX dollars, twenty five cents, ti 25 
No.4, R. 14, do.'neven dollars, fifty cents, 7 50 
No.5, R. H, do. ,!Six dollars, twenty five cents, 6 25 
No.6, R. 14, do.',Five dollars, 5 00 
No.7, R.14, do.'Six dollars, twenty five cents, 6 25 
No.8, R. 14, do.iTwo dollars, eigbty seven cents, 2 87 
No.9, R. 14, do.'::iix dollars, eigbty eight cents, G 88 
Sugar Island, ITwenty five cents, 2[, 
Deer Island, i'l'hirty seven cents, 37 
Middle~ex Canal, Three dolhtrs, seventy five cents, 3 75 
Day's Academy Grant, ITwo dollars, fifty cents, 2 50 
No.4, R. 15, W.E.L.S.,'l'hree dollars, twelve cents, 3 12 
No.5, R. 15, do. Six dollars, twenty five cents, 6 2.5 
No.6, R. 15, do. Six dollars, twenty fivn cents, 6 25 
E. hf. No.7, R. 15, do. Three dollars, sixty three cents, 3 63 
No. 10, R. 15, do. Six dollars, twenty five cents, 6 25 

Arrowsic, 
Bath, 

Bowdoinham, 
Bowdoin, 
Georl!;etown, 
Perkins, 
Phipsburg, 
Richmond, 

Topsham, 
West Bath, 
Woolwich, 

Anson, 

Athens, 

Bingham, 
Bloomfield, 

,Brighton, 
C,tmbridge, 
Canaan, 

Concord, 
Cornville, 

(
Three thousand four hundred fourteen -----­

dollars, twenty cents, $3,414 20 

COUNTY OF .SAGADAHOC. 

'One hundred tiVenty two dollars, forty cents, 
!Seven thousand three hundred sixty three dol-

lars, forty six cents, 
Seven hundred sixty four dollars, nineteen cts., 
Four hundred fifty four dollars, eight cents, 
ITwo hundred thirty nine dollars, Iorty four cts., 
,Sixty dollars, fifteen cents, 
!Six hundt'ed seventy four dollars, ten cents, 
Olle thousand one hundred nineteen dollars, 

$122 40 

7,363 46 
764 19 
454 08 
239 44 

60 15 
674 10 

ninety four cents, 1,119 94 
One tbousltnd sixteen dollars, seventy three cts., 1,016 73 
jOne hundred thirty two dollars, sixty two cts., 132 62 
ISix hundred sixty six dollars, fifty two cents, __ 666 52 

[
Twelve thousand six handred thirteen dollars, 

sixty foul' cents, [$12,613 64 

--'--

COUNTY OF SO~iERSE'l'. 

'IFive hundred sixty six dollars, twenty five 
cents, 

I

Three hundred forty four dollars, twenty 
one cents, 

lOne hundred fifty two dollars, 
Foul' hundred ninety eight dollars, nine 

cents, 
Seventy two dollars, twenty eight cents, 
Ninety seven dollars, ninety eight cents, 
1' hree hundred forty five dollars, sixty five 

cents, 
Eigh ty seven dollars, sixty seven cen ts, 
Three hundred twenty one dollars, seven­

teen cents, 

$566 25 

344 21 
152 00 

498 09 
72 28 
97 98 

345 65 
87 67 

321 17 



STATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF SOl\IERSET, (OONTINUED.) 

Detroit, 

Emhden, 

Fairfield, 

Harmony, 

Hartland, 

Lexington, 
Madison, 

Mayfield, 
Mercer, 

Moscow, 
New Portland, 
Norridgewock, 
Palmyra, 

Pittsfield, 

Ripley, . 
St Albans, 
Solon, 

Skowhegan, 

Smithfield, 
8tal'ks, 

No.1, R. 2, B. P., 

l
One hundred eight dollars, eighty one 

cents, 
One hundred ninety eight dollars, sixty 

one cents, 
Eight hundred forty nine dollars, fifty 

nine cents, 
One hundred ninety nine dollars, ninety 

six cents, 
One hundred ninety four dollars, forty 

cents, 
Sixty nine dollars, fifty four cents, 
Five hundred thirty three dollars, two 

cents, 
Eleven dollars, ninety tWI) cents, 
Two hundred sixty three dollars, eighty 

two cents, 
Seventy eight dollars, fifty three cents, 
FOUl' hundred four dollars, three cents, 
Five hundred sixty six dollars, two cta., 
Two hundred ninety four dollars, eight 

cents, 
Three hundred forty one dollars, thirty 

cight cents, 
Ninety six dollms, five cents, 
'fliree hundred fifty five dollars, two cts., 
Three hundred nine dollars, sixty four 

cents, 
Eight hundred thirty four dollars, fifty 

nine cents, 
One hundred forty two dollars, 
Three hundred twenty nine dollars, ninety 

five cents, 

W. K. R., Eigh t dollars, thirteen cen ts, 
No.2, R. 2, do. ITwo dollars, eighty cents, 
No.1, R. 3, do. [one dollar, twenty five cents, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Five dollars, 
No.3, H. 3, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
N. hf. No. 4,R. 3, do. ITwo dollars, seventy live cents, 
No.1, R. 4, do. Two dollars, tweuty three cent~, 
No.2, R. 4, do. Four dollars, filty cents, 
No.3, R. 4, do. 'fbree dollars, twelve cents, 
No.4, R. 4, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
1'>10. 1, R. 5, do. Three dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 5, do. Five dollars, 
No.3, R. 6, do. Five dollars, 
No.4, R. 5, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 6, do. Five dollars, sixty three cents, 
Pt. No.2, R. 6, E. C,;n-

ada road, B P.,W.K.R., Five dollars, 
Pt. No.2, R. 6, W. C. 

road, n. P .. w. K. R., One dollar, twenty five cents, 
No.3, R. 6, do. Five dollars, 
No.4, R. 6, do. Five dollars, sixty two cents, 
No.5, R. 6, do. Five dollar8, sixty three centg, 
No. I, R. 7, do. Ten dollins, 
No.2, R. 7, do. Five dollars, 
No.3, R. 7, do. Two dollars, fifty cents, 
No.4, R. 7, do. Eight dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.5, H. 7, do. 'fen dollars, 
No.6, R. 7, do. Five dolhus, 
No.1, R. 3, n.r.,E.K.R., Three dallal'S, seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Seven dollars, finy cents, 
No.1, R. 4, do. Foul' dollars, thirty eight cents, 

$108 81 

198 61 

849 59 

199 96 

19440 
69 54 

533 02 
11 92 

263 82 
78 53 

404 03 
566 02 

294 08 

341 38 
96 05 

355 02 

309 64 

834 59 
142 00 

32\) 95 

8 13 
2 80 
1 25 
5 00 
3 75 
2 75 
2 23 
4 50 
3 12 
7 50 
3 75 
5 00 
5 00 
7 50 
5 63 

5 00 

1 25 
5 00 
5 62 
5 63 

10 00 
5 00 
2 50 
8 75 

10 00 
5 00 
3 75 
7 50 
4 38 
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S'fATE 'fAX. 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET, (CONTINUED.) 
======= 
No.2, R. 4, n.p.,E.K.R., Five dollars, 
No.1, R. 5, do. 1'1'wo dollar~, fifty cents, 
No.2, R. 5, do. ISix dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 6, do. Two dollttrs, fifty cents, 
No. I, R 1, N. B., K. 

P., T. & R. Acad., Five dollars, 
No.1, R. 1, N. B., K.I 

P., Strip, 18ixty three cent~, 
No.2, R. 1, do. Stand-

ish AcadelllY, 'fhree dollars, seventy five cent6, 
No.2, R. ], do. Strip, Iione dollur, seventy five cents, 
No.3, R. 1, do. Long 

Pond, . jThree dollars, soventy five cents, 
No.4, H. 1, do. Moose. 

River, ['FOUr dollars, thirteen cents, 
No.5, R. 1, do. Etti-

enne Pond, Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.6, R. 1, do. Holeb. "Six dollMS, twenty five cents, 
N<J. 1, R.2, do. TOlll.'1 

hegan, Eleven dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.2, R. 2, do. Bras-. 

seur, jThree dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.3, R. 2, Thorndike, Ten dollars, 
No.4, R. 2, do. Solds.j 

patent, 'Five dollars, 
No.5, R. 2, do. Den-'I 

nis, Five dollars, s,ixty three cents, 
No.6, R. 2, do. .fwo dollars, filt.y cents, 
Big W, do. Moose Hd.,"fhree dollars, seventy five cents, 
Little 'V, do. ;One dolhtr, twenty five cents, 
No.1, R. 3, do. West', 

Middlesex, jEleVOn dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.2, R. 3, do. Solds. 

paten t.;Five dollars, 
E. hf. No.3, R. 3, do.jTbree dollar~, twelve cents, 
NW. !t No. 3,R. 3, do.One dollar, eighty eight cents, 
No.5, R. 3, do. Sundyl 

Ba.y, lone dollar, twenty five cents, 
No.6, R. 3, do. Sebo-

mook, Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
No.1, R. 4. do. Plym."Six dolltu's, eighty eight cents, 
No.2, R. 4, do. Pittston'j'NinO dollars, thirty five cents, 
No.3, R. 4, do. Halll. 

mond, Fi ve dollal·s. 
No.4, R. W, W.E.L.S. ,[Follr dollar~, thirty eight cents, 
SE . .t No.5, R. 15, do.,Three dollars, thirteen cents, 
NE. ~ No.5, R. 15, c!o.;Two dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 10, R. 16, do.ISix dolhuB, twenty five cents, 
No.4, R. 17, do.jSeven dollar~, flfty cents, 
]'\0. 7, R. 17, do . .Fn'e dollars, sixty three cents, 
No.5, R. 18, dO.ISeven dollars, fifty cents, 
No.8, R. 19, do'll'hl'ee dolhll'B, ~e\'enty five cents, 

Eight thousand nine hnndred ninety six 
lsi;> dolhll'R, thirty one cents, 

$5 00 
2 50 
5 25 
2 50 

5 00 

63 

3 75 
1 75 

3 75 

4 13 

6 25 
6 25 

11 25 

3 75 
10 00 

5 00 

5 63 
2 50 
3 75 
1 25 

11 25 

5 00 
3 12 
1 88 

1 25 

7 50 
6 88 
9 35 

5 00 
4 38 
3 ]3 
2 50 
6 25 
7 50 
5 53 
7 50 
3 75 

$8,996 31 



Belfast, 

Belmont, 
Brooks, 
Burnham, 
Frankfort, 
Freedom, 
Islesboro ugh, 
Jackson, 
Knox, 
Liberty, 
Lincolnville, 
Monroe, 
Montville, 
Morrill, 
Northport, 
Palermo, 
Prospect, 
Searsmont, 
Searsport, 

"Stockton, 
Swanville, 
Thorndike, 
'1'roy, 
Unity, 
Waldo, 
-W in terport, 

Addi~on, 

Alexander, 
Bailey ville, 
Baring, 
Beddington, 
Calai8, 

Oentervillc, 
Oharlotte, 
Cherryfield, 

Oolumbia, 

Oooper, 
Crawford, 
Ou tier, 
Deblois, 
Dennysville, 

East Machias, 

Eastport, 

Edmunds, 
Harrington, 

s'rATE TAX. 

OOUNTY OF WALDO. 

Two thous,llld two hundred sixty five dallal'S, nine-
ty eigh t c€n ts, 

One hunured eighteen dollars, twelve cents, 
One hundred ninety nine dolhLl's, eighty five cents, 
One hundred sIxty three dollars, seventy two cents, 
Four hundred twenty seven dollars, five cents, 
Two hundred one dollars, fifteen cents, 
One hundred eighty eight dollars, 
Two hun:lred five dollars, fifty two cents, 
Two huncli'ed thirty nine dollars, fourteen cents, 
One hundred seventy one dollars, thirty five cents, 
Five hundred dollars, twenty ~IX eents, 
'rwo hundred ninety seven dollars, eleven cents, 
Four hundred fifty dollars, seventy four centB, 
One hundred twenty seven dollars, ten cents, 
Two hundred thirty eigh t dollars, 
Two hundred thirty three dollars, forty two cents, 
One hundred seventy seven dollars, twelve cents, 
Three hundred thirty four dollars, fifty three cents, 
One thousand two dollars, thirty three cents, 
Five hundred thirty five dollars, seventy seven cts" 
One hundred forty seven c1011us, seventy nine cents, 
Two hundred thirty five dollars, fifty five cents, 
Two hundred eighty six dollar., eighty nine cents, 
Three hundred seveoty five dollars, 
One hundred oixty ooe dollars, eleven cents, 
Four hnndred seventy seven dollars, seventy four cts, 

Nine thousand seven hundred !Sixty dol hUB, thirty 

$2,265 98 
118 12 
J9985 
163 72 
427 05 
201 15 
188 00 
205 52 
239 14 
171 35 
500 20 
2D7 11 
450 74 
127 10 
238 00 
233 42 
177 12 
334 53 

1,002 33 
535 77 
147 79 
2:35 55 
286 89 
375 00 
101 11 
477 74 

four cents, $9,060 34 

COUNTY OF "VASHlNGTON. 

Two hundred seventy four dollars, sixty 
nine cents, $274 69 

Sixty eight dollars, sixty five cents, 68 60 
Sixty fuur dollars, three cents, 64 03 
Seventy seven dollars, three cents, 77 03 
1'hirty four dollars, eight cents, 3407 
Ooe thousand four hundred seventy two 

dollars, eighty four cents, 1,472 84 
,Forty eight dollars, sixty three cent~, 48 63 
Eighty nine dollars, thlrty one cent" 89 31 
Four hundred forty eight dollars, thirty 

fOllr cen ts, 448 34 
Three hundred fourteen dollars, fifty two 

cents, 314 52 
Fifty dollars, 50 00 
Thirty six dollars, sixty eight cents, 36 GS 
One IJllnrired five dollars, sixty one cents, 105 01 
Twen t,y dollars, thirty nine cen ts, 20 39 
One hundred oighty eight dollars, two 

cents, 188 02 
Six hundred six dollars, tw~nty seven 

cents, (106 27 
One thousand one hundred twenty nine 

dollars, seventy nine cents, 1,12D 79 
One hundred one dollars, thirteen cents, 101 13 
Three hundred eleven dollars, fifty four 

cents, 311 54 
Jonesborough, Seven ty seyen dollars, sixty three ccnts, 77 63 
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STATE TAX. 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, (CONTINUED.) 

==~==~======== 

Jonesport, 

Lubec, 

Machias, 

Machiasport, 

Marion, 
Marshfield, 
Meddybcmps, 
Milbridge, 

Northficld, 
Pembroke, 

Perry, 

Princeton, 

Robbinston, 

Steuben, 

Topsfield, 

Trescott, 
Whiting, 
Whitneyville, 

One hundred thirty four dollars, forty 
one cen ts, 

'fhree hundred twenty seven dollars, 
eighty one cent~, 

Eigh t hundred forty six dollars, eigh ty 
two cents, 

One hundred ninety seven dollars, sixty 
one cems, 

Forty two dollars, fifty three cents, 
Seventy six dollars, twelve cents, 
'rhirty one dollars, twenty four cents, 
Two hundred sixty one dollars, twenty 

one cents, 
Fifty two dollars, thirty six cents, 
Three hundred eigh ty four dollars, forty 

cents, 
Two hundred thirty six dollars, fifty one 

cents, 
One hundred forty six dollars, thirty 

six cent, 
One hundred fifty seven dollars, ~eventy 

nine cents. 
Two hundre'd foul' dollars, scventy six 

cents, 
Onc hundred seven dollars, ninety seven 

cents, 
Sixty six dolllll's, fourteen cents, 
Eighty one doHIll'S, forty nine cents, 
One hundred nine dollars, ninety seven 

cents, 
'Wesley, Forty five dollars, ninety oix cents, 
No. 14, East Division, Seven dollars, thirteen cents, 
No. 18, do. Four dollars, thirty seven cents, 
No. 19, do. Four dollars, thirty eIght cents, 
No. 21, do. Ten dollars, 
NJ. 2G, do. Seven dollars, fifty cents, 
No. 27, do. Ten dollars, 
No. 18, Middle Division, Twenty five dollars, 
SE. ! No. 19, do. Two dollars, nineteen cents, 
3 4 No. 19, do. EIght dollars, sixty two cent~, 
No. 24, do. Thirty one dollars, twenty five cents, 
No. 25, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No. 29, do. Thirty fOllr dollars, thirty-eight cents, 
No. 30, do. Thirty five dollars,_ 
No. 31, do. Fifteen dollars, 
No. 36, do. tlixty two clolhlrs, fifty centA, 
No. 37, do. Eighteen dollars. ,eventy five cents, 
No. 42, do. Thirty seven dollars, fifty cents, 
E; Q No. 43, do. Six dollars, twenty five cents, 
W. Q No. 43, do. Eight dollars, seventy five cents, 
N. ! No.5, North Divis'n, Three dollars, seventy five cen t8, 
S. k No.5, do. Eleven dollar", twenty five cents, 
No.6, do. Seven dollars, fifty cent~, 
E. ! of strip N. of No.6. Two dollars, twelve cents, 
W. k of strip N. of No. 6,',one dollar, thirty eight cents, 
Two mile stnp N. of No 5,"1'11'0 do!lars, fifty cents, 
2-3 No.1, R. 1, Titcomb'sl 

survey, Fowler, iSix dollars, twenty five cents, 
1-3 No. 1. R. 1, :1'11'0 dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.3, R. 1, Hmkley, \Thirty one dolhlr9, twenty five cents, 
No. J, R. 1, Dyer, jEighteen dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.2, R. 2, Waite, IEleven dollars, twenty five cents, 
No.3, R. 2, 'l'!Limadge, ITwenty doilnrs, 
N. hf. No.1, R. 3, !Five dollars, fllty cents, 

327 81 

846 82 

197 61 
42 53 
76 12 
31 24 

261 21 
52 36 

384 40 

236 51 

146 36 

157 79 

204 76 

107 97 
66 14 
81 49 

109 97 
45 95 

7 13 
4 37 
4 38 

10 00 
7 50 

10 00 
25 00 

2 19 
8 62 

31 25 
Hi 00 
34 38 
35 00 
15 00 
62 50 
18 75 
37 50 

6 25 
8 75 
3 75 

11 25 
7 50 
2 1'2 
1 38 
2 50 

6 25 
2 25 

31 25 
18 75 
11 25 
20 00 

5 50 



STATE TAX. 

COUNTY 01<' WASHlNGTON, (OONTINUED.) 

S. hf. No.1, R. 3, Two dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.1, R. 4, Vanceboro', Eleven dollars, eighty eight cents, 
W. ~ No. fl, R. 8, Lennox, Five dollars, 
E. & No.6, R. 1, Eleven dollars, twenty five cents, 
NE. qr. No. '7, R. 2, Four dollars, thirty eight cents, 
3-4 No.7, R. 2, Ten dollul's, seventy five cents, 
S. hf. No.9, R. 2, Six dollars, eighty seven cents, 
N. hr. No.9, R. 2, Nine dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No.8, R. 3, Eighteen dollars, seventy five cents, 
No.9, R. 3, Twelve dolhus, firty cents, 
No. 10, R. 3, Twenty lIine dollars, thirty eight cents, 
No. 11, R. 3, Five dollars, 
Dan forth Traot, Six dollars, twen ty five cen ts, 
No.9, R. 4, N. B. P. P., Twenty dollars, 
No.8, R. 4, Eleven dollars, twenty five cents, 

Nine thousand six hundred sixty three 

$ 2 75 
11 88 

5 00 
11 25 
4 38 

10 75 
6 87 
9 38 

18 75 
12 50 
29 38 

5 00 
6 25 

20 00 
11 25 

dollars, thirty five cents, $9,663 35 

Acton, 
Alfred, 
Berwick, 
Biddeford, 

COUNTY OF YORK. 

Three hundred forty nine dollars, eighty two ct8., 
Foul' hundred seventy nine dollars, thirty five cts. 
Six hundred eight dollars, thirty eight cents, 
Five thousand seven hundred fifty seven dollars, 

forty SIX cen ts, 
Buxton, Eight hundred sixty foul' dollars, thirty nine cts., 
Cornish, Three hundred thirty eight dollars, eighteen cts., 
Dayton, Two hundred fifty one dollars, fifteen cents, 
Elliot, Five hundred sel·enty nine dollarb, fifty one cents, 
Hollis, Fuur hundred thirty nine dolla.rs, fifty foul' cts., 
Kennebunk, One thousand nine hundred fifty six dollars, 

I twenty foul' cents, 
Kennebunkport, One thousand one hundred nineteen dollars, eight 

. Kittery, 
Lebanon, 
Limeriek, 
Limington, 
Lyman, 
Newfield, 
N. Berwick, 
Parsonsfield, 
Saco, 

Sbapleigh, 
Sanford, 
S. Berwick, 
vVateruorough, 
Wells, 
York, 

cents, 
Foul' hundred fifty nine dollars, ninety eight cts., 
Six hundred sixteen dollars, sixty nine cents, 
'l'hree hundred fifty five dollars, sixty cents, 
Five hundred eighty nine dollars, sixty four cts., 
'fhree hundred forty dullars, eighteen cen ts, 
Three hundred eighteen dollars, ninety two cents, 
Five hundred one dollars, ten cents, 
Six hundred Ilinety four dollars, eighteen cents, 
Three thousand seven hundred fifty one dollars, 

eigh teen cen ts, 
'fwo hundred seven ty three dollars, sixty five cts., 
Five hUlldred sixty foul' dollars, eight cents, 
Eight hundred fifty dollars, forty nine cents, 
Three hundred sixty one dollars, ninety two cts., 
Seven hundred forty five dollars, twenty seven cts., 
Eight hundred eighty three dollars, ninety two 

cents, 

Twenty four thousand forty nine dollars, ninety 

$349 82 
479 35 
608 38 

5,757 46 
864 39 
338 18 
25) 15 
579 51 
439 54 

1,956 24 

1,119 08 
459 98 
616 69 
255 60 
589 64 
340 18 
318 92 
501 10 
694 18 

3,751 18' 
273 65 
564 08 
850 49 
361 92 
745 27 

883 92 

cents, $24,049 90 
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Treasurer to 
issue warrant,. 

rrllX, when to 
be 11aid into 
treasury. 

Names of 
collectors to be 
returne() to 
treasurer. 

State treusurer 
re(1 uire() to 
issue warrants 
for delinquen­
cies. 

STATE TAX, 

RECAPITULATION. 

~NTIES_·_I ________ AlIIOU.NT' _________ ~~ 
Androscoggin, ITen thousund three hundred fifty four dollars, thirteen 

cents, $10,35.1 1& 
Aroostook, [TWO thonsund three hundred forty one dollars, twenty 

eight cents, 2,341 28 
Cumherland, Forty five thousand six hundred two dollurs, twenty eight 

oo~, . ~~2W 
Franldin, 
Hancock, 

Kennehec, 

Knox, 

Lincoln, 

Oxford, 

Penohsoot, 
Piscataquis, 

Saga(jahoc, 

Somerset, 

Waldo, 

iFiye thousund four hundred one dollars, ten oents, 5,401 10 
Eight thou"and two hundred twenty eight dollurs, ninety 

seven cents, 
Nineteen thousund two hundred eight dollurs, fifty three 

oents, 
Eleven thousand five hundred eighty eight dollars, sev­

enty four oents, 
Seyen thousand sevcn hundred eighty two dollars, eighty 

two cents, 
Nine thousand eight hundred seyenty five dollars, fifty 

six conts, 
Eighteen thousand three hundred dollars, fifty five conts, 
'Three thousand foul' hundred fourteen dollars, twenty 

cents, 
Twelve thousand six hundred thirteen do!lal's, sixty foul' 

oents, 
Eight thousand nine hundred ninety six dollars, thirty 

one cents, 
Nine thousand seven hundred sixty dollars, thirty foUl' 

cents, 

8,228 97 

19,208 53 

11,588 74 

7,782 82 

9,875 56 
18,300 55 

3,414 20 

12,613 64 

8.996 31 

9,760 34 
Washington, Nine thousand six hundred sixty three dollars, thirty five 

York, 
cents, 

Twenty four thousand forty nine dollars, ninety cents, 

Two hundred seven thousund one hundred eighty one 

9,663 35 
24,049 90 

dollars, seventy cents, $207,181 70 

SEC'f. 2. The treasurer of this state shall in the month of May, 
in the year one thousand eight hundred sixty, send his warrant 
with a copy of this tax act directed to the mayor and aldermen, 
selectmen or assessors, of each city, town and plantation, taxed as 
aforesaid, rcquiring thcm respectively to assess in dollars and cents 
the sums so charged, according' to the provisions of the laws for the 
assessment of taxes, and to add the amount of such tax to the 
amount of county and town taxes to be by them assessed in each 
city, town, plantation or other place respectively. 

SEc'r. 3. The treasurer in his said warrant shall require the said 
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors, respectively, to pay 
or to issue their several warrant or warrants, requiring the collect­
ors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the sa.id 
treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand eight 
hundred and sixty-one, the sums against said cities, towns and 
plantations, respectively, in this act contained; and the said select­
men or assessors, respectively, shall return a certificate of the 
names of such collectors, with the sums which each may be required 
to collect, to the said treasurer, some time before the first day of 
December, in the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty. 

SECT. 4. That whenever, for the period of forty clays after the 
time above fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any 
delinquency to pay the same, on the part of the collector of any 



PORTLAND SAVINGS BANK. 453 
city or town, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to CHAP. 467. 
issue his warrant for enforcing' the collection of the same against 
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff or his W",'mnt to be 

deputy of the appropriate county, and made in accordance with the 
laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall be return· 
able in ninety days from its date; and in addition to the tax itself, 
it sliall require the officer to collect interest thereon at the rate of 
six pel' cent. yearly from the day when the tax became payable, 
with fifty cents more for the warrant. 

directec] to 
sheriff or his 
deputies. 

-when return .. 
"ble. 
Officer to col· 
lect interest. 

SECT. 5. That whenever any state tax, assessed upon any city, Towns preolud. 

t 1 · 1 11 . . d f I 1 . d ed froill dmw· own or p antatJOn, s la remalll unpm a tel' t Ie pay ( ay appomte .ing school 

therefor, such city, town or plantation is hereby precluded from t~~nii~~;~i~. 
drawing' from the state treasury the school fund, set apart for such 
city, town or plantation, so long' as such delinquent tax sllallremain 
unpaid. 

SECT. 6. This act shall be in force from and after its approval 
by the governor. 

[Approved iUarch 19,1860.] 

An act additional to an act to incorpomte the POl'tlaUll Savings Dunk. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representcttives in Legis· 
lature assembled, as follows: 

SEOT, 1. The Portland Savings Bank is authorized to make an 
arrang'ement with the city government of the city of Portland, by 
which the city, for any loan, which it has contracted or shall COll· 

tract, for any leg'al purpose, may make certificates of registered or 
inscription stock, payable, for value received, to the saving's bank; 
which certificates shall be kept in the possession of the city treas· 
urer, and shall be payable at his office, with interest, at such times 
as shall be expressed therein. 

SEOT. 2. No such certificate, or any interest therein, shall be 
assigned or transferred by the savings bank to allY other party, or 
delivered out of the possession of the city treasurer, or be paid 
before maturity, except in accordance with the provisions of this 
act; and the substance of this section shall be expressed on the 
face of every such certificate. 

SEOT. 3. Whenever the savings bank shall desire to assig'n and 
transfer any of such inscription stock, or to receive payment there· 
for, with the consent of the city, before maturity, application shall 
be made by authority of the manag'ers, to the jndg'e of probate of 
Cumberland county, for his consent thereto; such application shall 

Authorized to 
illltke loan to 
city of Port· 
Iltnd. 

-may maIm 
certifica.t,e, &c. 

-to he kept ill 
}Jossession of 
mty treaSlll'er. 

-not to be 
fl!:signcd or 
transferred. 

If bllnk desires 
to assign or 
tmnsier slack, 
&c. 


